
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6977
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
ACQUISITION OF RUSSIAN SPY
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL)

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are acquiring Russian Spy in the sky;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of such spy to be acquired?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE

(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) The IAF has no plans to acquire any Russian `spy in the sky`.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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